

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P. VEMBALLUR FINE ARTS CLUB

Inauguration of the Dance Club 8th November 2023

The Fine Arts Club of MES Asmabi College proudly inaugurated its Dance Club on the 8th of November, 2023. This grand event was graced by the presence of renowned playback singer Sreehari, who was the chief guest of the ceremony. The event was further embellished by the presence of Madhu Mohan, a leading choreographer, who has agreed to lead the dance club and mentor the students.



The function was officially inaugurated by Prof. A. Biju, the esteemed Principal of MES Asmabi College. In his opening address, Prof. A. Biju highlighted the importance of extracurricular activities in the holistic development of students. He praised the initiative taken

by the Fine Arts Club and expressed his confidence that the Dance Club would provide a vibrant platform for students to showcase their talents.



Sreehari Inaugurating the programme



Training Session by Madhu Mohan

Playback singer Sreehari, in his address, shared his journey in the music and entertainment industry, inspiring the students with his experiences and encouraging them to pursue their passions with dedication. His presence and words were a source of great motivation for the aspiring dancers and artists present at the event.

Madhu Mohan, who will be leading the Dance Club, interacted with the students and faculty, sharing insights into the world of dance and choreography. He expressed his excitement about nurturing the talent at MES Asmabi College and promised to bring in innovative ideas and practices to the club.

The vote of thanks was delivered by Dhanya, the Fine Arts Coordinator. She extended her gratitude to all the dignitaries, guests, and participants who contributed to the successful launch of the Dance Club. She also acknowledged the efforts of the organizing committee and the support of the college administration.